

Monterey County Special Education Local Plan Area

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

The Monterey County Special Education Local Plan Area (SELPA) hereby gives notice that a public hearing will be held as follows:

TOPIC OF HEARING:

Monterey County SELPA Annual Budget Plan Monterey County SELPA Annual Service Plan

- **DATE**: May 18, 2023
- **TIME**: 9:00 AM
- **LOCATION**: Monterey County Office of Education: Board Room 901 Blanco Circle, Salinas, CA 93901

Zoom: <u>https://montereycoe.zoom.us/j/99768196081</u> Webinar ID: 997 6819 6081

FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION CONTACT:

Monterey County SELPA Office (831) 755-0342